

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16302 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16304 OF 2023
IN
SECOND APPEAL (ST) NO. 32602 OF 2016

Subhash Vishwanath Sonawane ... Applicants
and Another

Vs.

Vishwanath Dada Sonawane ... Respondents
(Decd) through LRs and Others

Mr. Sushant N.Tare i/b. Mr. Rameshwar Gite for the Applicants.
Mr. G. R. Agrawal for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 10th DECEMBER 2024

ORDER :

1. Office remark shows that the application for condonation of delay in filing second appeal is still pending.
2. Office is directed to list the application for condonation of delay on 18th December 2024.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]