



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1396 OF 2017**

IN

SECOND APPEAL (ST) NO. 32602 OF 2016

Subhash Vishwanath Sonawane. ...Applicant/Appellant

Vs.

Vishwanath Dada Sonawane

(deceased). ...Respondent

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1397 OF 2017

Ms. Siddhi Dawne h/f. Mr. Rameshwar Gite for the
appellants.

Mr. Girish Agrawal, Mr. S. Jangam for respondent no.10.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 6th MARCH 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks time on the ground that the advocate on record is unwell.
2. The second appeal is still pending for admission.
3. List the second appeal for admission on 1st April 2026.
4. List the second appeal under the caption "for admission".

5. All other civil applications will be heard only if the second appeal raises any substantial questions of law.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]